equity of the Group.

PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020 AND 2019

82

47. FINANCIAL RISK AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

ii. Interest Rate Risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for floating rate financial instruments

The following cash flows sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest
rates for the Group’s financial instruments outstanding at the reporting date. This analysis is
prepared assuming the amount of financial instruments outstanding at the end of reporting period
represents the balance throughout the year, taking into account the movement of the actual principal
amount throughout the year. This sensitivity analysis utilizes the assumption of an increase and
decrease of 25 basis points on the relevant interest rates with other variables held constant. The 25
basis points increase and decrease represents the management’s assessment on rational interest
rate changes after considering the current economic conditions.

  31 December 2020
  + 25 basis points  - 25 basis points

 US$  US$

Financial assets

Cash in bank 33,622)  (33,622)
Time deposits 5,460)  (5,460)
Investments in marketable securities  1,226)  (1,226)

Financial liabilities

Provision for service concession arrangement (1,256)  1,256)
Lease liabilities (2,954)  2,954)
Short-term bank loans (7,857)  7,857)
Long-term bank loans (483,418)  483,418)

Total (455,177)  455,177)

  31 December 2019
  + 25 basis points  - 25 basis points

 US$  US$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 23,207)  (23,207)
Investments in marketable securities  5,726)  (5,726)

Financial liabilities

Provision for service concession arrangement (1,082)  1,082)
Short-term bank loans (6,184)  6,184)
Long-term bank loans (475,751)  475,751)

Total (45